Lexus Luxury Care Exclusive protection for electric vehicles





GIVE YOUR LEXUS ELECTRIC VEHICLE THE CARE IT DESERVES

With Lexus Luxury Care¹ you can benefit by pre-paying for a regularly scheduled maintenance plan, helping to insulate yourself from the potential rising costs of covered services.

HOW IT WORKS

- Select the plan and payment option that fits your lifestyle
- Simply present your Lexus Luxury Care card when you arrive for your covered maintenance service at your participating Lexus dealership
- Factory-trained technicians perform scheduled maintenance for each mileage interval under your Lexus Luxury Care plan²
- Receive service reminders customized to your personal driving habits and enjoy Lexus personalized attention
- You'll receive a detailed Service History Report at the end of your coverage term confirming that your Lexus was maintained with professional Lexus care
- If you decide to sell your Lexus to a private party in the future, Lexus Luxury Care is transferable one time (\$50 transfer fee applies)

WHAT IS COVERED

Lexus Luxury Care covers factory-recommended maintenance services that occur during the time your plan is active. You will find these services outlined in the Scheduled Maintenance Log section of your Lexus Warranty and Service Guide.³

- Your Lexus will receive Lexus-approved parts and service from technicians who know your vehicle best
- At each covered visit, Lexus-trained technicians will perform your vehicle's maintenance according to the Scheduled Maintenance Log
- Service intervals occur every 5,000 miles⁴ or every 6 months, whichever occurs first during the term of the plan
- · Major interval maintenance services that occur during your coverage term

PLAN OPTIONS

| Plan Term* | Mileage** |
|------------|------------------------------|
| 2 YEARS | 30,000 miles |
| 3 YEARS | 35,000 miles 50,000 miles |
| 4 YEARS | 40,000 miles 60,000 miles |
| 5 YEARS | 75,000 miles 90,000 miles |

 * PLAN TERM begins at plan purchase date.
** MILEAGE is based on vehicle's odometer reading.

Lexus Luxury Care EXCLUSIVE PROTECTION FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLES



READY WHEN YOU ARE

Plans are available for new car purchases any time before the vehicle reaches 18,000 miles.

Consider adding Lexus Luxury Care when you purchase or lease your vehicle and roll the cost directly into your finance or lease plan (subject to credit approval).

Whether you decide to purchase Lexus Luxury Care today or sometime in the near future, you can rest assured that Lexus will create an exceptional experience

for you.

Ask your Lexus Sales Consultant, Service Representative, or Financial Services Manager about the advantages of Lexus Luxury Care and other programs offered by your participating Lexus dealer and Lexus Financial Services. SERVICE BY LEXUS

UNRIVALED CARE.

UNPARALLELED EXPERTISE.

Ask your Lexus dealer about the advantages of Lexus Luxury Care and other programs offered by your participating Lexus dealer and Lexus Financial Services.

THE PURCHASE OF A PREPAID MAINTENANCE PLAN IN OPTIONAL, CANCELABLE (SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC AGREEMENT TERMS) AND NOT REQUIRED TO OBTAIN CREDIT.

1. Lexus Luxury Care covered services available at participating Lexus dealerships.

- 2. First Lexus Luxury Care service can be redeemed after complimentary services are complete. To maintain the high performance of your vehicle, your dealer may recommend maintenance and/or other services in addition to those listed in the Scheduled Maintenance Log. These additional services are not covered under Lexus Luxury Care. Coverage expires at the selected plan's year/mileage limit, whichever occurs first. Please refer to the Lexus Luxury Care Agreement ("Agreement") which sets out the time and mileage coverage, exclusions and limitations. The agreement may vary by the vehicle model and according to the plan purchased.
- 3. Items listed under "Additional Maintenance Required If You Drive Primarily Under the Following Conditions" are not covered.

4. 5,000-mile service intervals apply for most Lexus models. Please refer to your vehicle's Scheduled Maintenance Log for vehicle specific requirements.

This brochure is intended to generally describe the Lexus Luxury Care Agreement coverage. Please refer to the actual Agreement which sets out the time and mileage coverage, exclusions, and limitations. The Agreement may vary by both the vehicle model and according to the plan purchased. Services or repairs not covered by the plan are your responsibility, even if additional services are recommended by your Lexus dealer or revealed by inspections covered by your plan. Consult your vehicle's Warranty and Service Guide for the factory-recommended service intervals.



lexusfinancial.com

©2022 Toyota Motor Insurance Services, Inc. Lexus Financial Services is a service mark used by Toyota Motor Insurance Services, Inc. (TMIS) and its subsidiaries. Voluntary Protection Products are administered by TMIS or a third party contracted by TMIS. 23-719700 (01/23)